Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 16

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 5

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

2025/2026

Richland HS - Baseball (M) Varsity

Varsity

5:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
12:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
7:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
7:00 PM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
12:20 AM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM

Opponent

@ Frisco Centennial
@ Anna High School Varsity
vs Plano West

vs Braswell

vs Rock Hill HS Varsity
Baseball

@ Independence

@ Carrollton Creekview
@ Berkner

@ Princeton

@ Liberty

@ Sachse HS Sachse
Mustangs

@ Celina High School
Bobcats

@ Lakeview Centennial HS
Patriots

@ Mckinney

@ Rock Hill HS Varsity
Baseball

@ Ranchview High School
Ranchview

@ Frisco Centennial
@ Frisco Heritage
@ Frisco Lone Star

@ Frisco Lebanon Trail

@ Aubrey High School Aubrey

Varsity

Location

Frisco Centennial High School

Anna High School

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Princeton High School

Princeton High School

Princeton High School

Princeton High School

Princeton High School

Celina High School

Celina High School

McKinney High School

McKinney High School

Rock Hill High School

Ranchview High School

Panther Creek High School

Frisco Independence High
School

Panther Creek High School

Frisco High School

Aubrey High School

vs Aubrey High School Aubrey RHS Baseball Field

Varsity

Special Notes

Frisco Tournament of
Champions

Frisco Tournament of
Champions

Frisco Tournament of
Champions

Frisco Tournament of
Champions




Mar 17

Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 28

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr7

Apr 10

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Krum High School Krum

vs Krum High School Krum
@ Lake Dallas High School
Lake Dallas

vs Lake Dallas High School
Lake Dallas

vs Walnut Grove HS Varsity
@ Ranchview High School
Ranchview

vs Ranchview High School
Ranchview

@ Panther Creek HS PCHS-
Varsity

vs Panther Creek HS PCHS-
Varsity

@ Frisco Heritage

@ Krum High School Krum

vs Lake Dallas High School
Lake Dallas

vs Aubrey High School Aubrey

Varsity

vs Panther Creek HS PCHS-
Varsity

Krum High School

RHS Baseball Field

Lake Dallas High School

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

Ranchview High School

RHS Baseball Field

Panther Creek High School

RHS Baseball Field

Frisco Heritage High School

Krum High School

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field

RHS Baseball Field




