



2025/2026

Richland HS - Baseball (M) Varsity

Varsity

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 3	5:30 PM	@ Frisco Centennial	Frisco Centennial High School	
Feb 6	5:00 PM	@ Anna High School Varsity	Anna High School	
Feb 10	7:00 PM	vs Plano West	RHS Baseball Field	
Feb 13	7:00 PM	vs Braswell	RHS Baseball Field	
Feb 16	5:00 PM	vs Rock Hill HS Varsity Baseball	RHS Baseball Field	
Feb 19	12:15 PM	@ Independence	Princeton High School	
Feb 19	2:30 PM	@ Carrollton Creekview	Princeton High School	
Feb 20	2:30 PM	@ Berkner	Princeton High School	
Feb 20	7:00 PM	@ Princeton	Princeton High School	
Feb 21	2:30 PM	@ Liberty	Princeton High School	
Feb 26	3:00 PM	@ Sachse HS Sachse Mustangs	Celina High School	
Feb 26	5:00 PM	@ Celina High School Bobcats	Celina High School	
Feb 27	3:00 PM	@ Lakeview Centennial HS Patriots	McKinney High School	
Feb 27	5:00 PM	@ Mckinney	McKinney High School	
Feb 28	10:00 AM	@ Rock Hill HS Varsity Baseball	Rock Hill High School	
Mar 3	7:00 PM	@ Ranchview High School Ranchview	Ranchview High School	
Mar 5	10:00 AM	@ Frisco Centennial	Panther Creek High School	Frisco Tournament of Champions
Mar 5	5:00 PM	@ Frisco Heritage	Frisco Independence High School	Frisco Tournament of Champions
Mar 6	10:00 AM	@ Frisco Lone Star	Panther Creek High School	Frisco Tournament of Champions
Mar 7	12:20 AM	@ Frisco Lebanon Trail	Frisco High School	Frisco Tournament of Champions
Mar 10	7:00 PM	@ Aubrey High School Aubrey Varsity	Aubrey High School	
Mar 13	7:00 PM	vs Aubrey High School Aubrey Varsity	RHS Baseball Field	

Mar 17	7:00 PM	@ Krum High School Krum	Krum High School
Mar 20	7:00 PM	vs Krum High School Krum	RHS Baseball Field
Mar 24	7:00 PM	@ Lake Dallas High School Lake Dallas	Lake Dallas High School
Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Lake Dallas High School Lake Dallas	RHS Baseball Field
Mar 28	12:30 PM	vs Walnut Grove HS Varsity	RHS Baseball Field
Mar 31	7:00 PM	@ Ranchview High School Ranchview	Ranchview High School
Apr 2	7:00 PM	vs Ranchview High School Ranchview	RHS Baseball Field
Apr 7	7:00 PM	@ Panther Creek HS PCHS-Varsity	Panther Creek High School
Apr 10	7:00 PM	vs Panther Creek HS PCHS-Varsity	RHS Baseball Field
Apr 11	1:00 PM	@ Frisco Heritage	Frisco Heritage High School
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ Krum High School Krum	Krum High School
Apr 17	7:00 PM	vs Lake Dallas High School Lake Dallas	RHS Baseball Field
Apr 21	7:00 PM	vs Aubrey High School Aubrey Varsity	RHS Baseball Field
Apr 24	7:00 PM	vs Panther Creek HS PCHS-Varsity	RHS Baseball Field